
RESOLUTION98-216

WHEREAS, 98-34, Laws of Florida (1998), amended various Florida Statutes

relating to public officers' bonds, and

WHEREAS, the County Risk Manager has reviewed the various statutory

requirements in conjunction with the County Attorney's Office, as well as the risk

associated with each ofthe offices and the insurance coverages in place, and

WHEREAS, the Board had previously adopted Resolution 96-287, setting these

bonds,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners

sets the amounts ofthe bonds as follows;

Office

Clerk ofthe Circuit Court

Property Appraiser

Sheriff

Tax Collector

County Commissions

Amount

$ 100,000.00

10,000.00

25,000.00

400,000,00

2,000.00

Florida Statutorv Provision

§ 28.02

§137.03

§ 30,02

§137.02

§137.04

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 96-287 is hereby repealed.

Commissioner Stewart offered the foregoing resolution and moved its

adoption, which was seconded by Commissioner Parks_,and upon roll call

the vote was unanimous.

Ayes: Seibert, Parks, Stewart and Harris.

Nays: None.

Absent and not voting: Todd.
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