RESOLUTION 98-216

WHEREAS, 98-34, Laws of Florida (1998), amended various Florida Statutes relating to public officers' bonds, and

WHEREAS, the County Risk Manager has reviewed the various statutory requirements in conjunction with the County Attorney's Office, as well as the risk associated with each of the offices and the insurance coverages in place, and

WHEREAS, the Board had previously adopted Resolution 96-287, setting these bonds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners sets the amounts of the bonds as follows:

Office	<u>Amount</u>	Florida Statutory Provision
Clerk of the Circuit Court	\$ 100,000.00	§ 28.02
Property Appraiser	10,000.00	§ 137.03
Sheriff	25,000.00	§ 30.02
Tax Collector	400,000.00	§ 137.02
County Commissions	2,000.00	§ 137.04

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 96-287 is hereby repealed.

Commissioner <u>Stewart</u> offered the foregoing resolution and moved its adoption, which was seconded by Commissioner <u>Parks</u>, and upon roll call the vote was unanimous.

Ayes: Seibert, Parks, Stewart and Harris.

Nays: None.

Absent and not voting: Todd.

OFFICE OF COUNTAINEY

By

Attorney